

Date: 26th April, 2024

To, **National Stock Exchange of India Limited Listing Compliance Department,** Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C – 1, Block - G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400051

Company Symbol: LLOYDS

Sub: Intimation of Preferential Issue of Equity shares pursuant to Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby inform you that members of the board had considered and approved the Issuance of 10,00,000 (Ten Lakh) equity shares of face value of Rs. 10/- each of the Company to Mrs. Alpana Sanjay Dangi on a preferential basis ("Preferential Issue") in accordance with Chapter V of the SEBI (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2018 ("ICDR Regulations"), as amended and other applicable laws, at such price as may be determined in accordance with Chapter V of the SEBI ICDR Regulations as amended, subject to the approval of regulatory/ statutory authorities and the shareholders of the Company through postal ballot.

The above intimation is given to you for your record. Kindly take the note of the same.

Thanking you,

For and on behalf of Lloyds Luxuries Limited

Rajalakshmi Thevar Company Secretary & Compliance Officer A64317

Place: Mumbai



Disclosure of Event and Information pursuant to Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI circular SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/2023/120 dated July 11, 2023 and SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023.

Sr.No	Particulars	Descrip	otion								
1.	Type of	Equity	Shares								
	securities										
	proposed to be										
	issued										
2.	Type of issuance		ntial Allotm	ent							
3.	Total number of	10,00,000									
	securities										
	proposed to be										
	issued or the										
	total amount for										
	which the										
	securities will										
	be issued										
	(approximately)										
4.	In case of preferential issue, the listed entity shall disclose the following additional details to the										
	stock exchange(s):										
a.	Name of	Mrs. Alpana Sanjay Dangi									
	Investors	·									
b.	Post Allotment	Sr.No	Name of	Pre-Issue Holding		No of	Post-Issue Holding				
-	of securities -		the			shares to					
	outcome of the		Proposed	No of	% of	be issued	No of	% of			
	subscription,		Allottee	Equity	holdings		Equity	holdings			
	issue price /			Shares			Shares	lioiuiigo			
	allotted price (in	1.	Alpana	Nil	Nil	10,00,000	10,00,000	4.23%			
	case of		Sanjay				, ,				
	convertibles),		Dangi								
	number of		0			•		<u> </u>			
	investors;										
С.	Issue Price	Issue price will be determined at a later stage in accordance with applicable									
		law.									
d.	Number of	1									
	investors										
e.	in case of	Not Applicable									
	convertibles -	••									
	intimation on										
	conversion of										
	conversion of securities or on										

REGISTERED OFFICE: B-2, UNIT NO. 3, 2ND FLOOR, MADHU ESTATE, PANDURANG BUDHKAR MARG, LOWER PAREL, MUMBAI 400013 <u>EMAIL ID: CS@LLOYDSLUXURIES.IN|TEL: 022</u> 68238888 |MOBILE NUMBER: 8879952050 |WEB: <u>WWW.LLOYDSLUXURIES.IN</u> | <u>CIN: L74999MH2013PLC249449</u>



tenure	of	the		
instrument;				

Thanking you,

For and on behalf of Lloyds Luxuries Limited

Rajalakshmi Thevar Company Secretary & Compliance Officer A64317

Place: Mumbai